
TIMETABLE BY DAY

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

19-06-11 Time Discipline Round Information

Pole Vault Men/Skok o tyczce mężczyzn18:09

19-06-12 Time Discipline Round Information

Triple Jump Men15:00

16:30 400 m K U20 Heat 1  

17:00 Opening Ceromony

17:20 110 m hurdles Men/ppł mężczyzn Heat 1 2Q  4q

17:20 110 m hurdles Men/ppł mężczyzn Heat 2 2Q  4q

Long Jump Women/Skok w dal K17:30

17:35 100 m Women/kobiet Heat 2 2Q  4q

17:50 800 m Women/kobiet Heat 1  

18:00 100 m hurdles Women/ppł kobiet Heat 1  

Hammer Throw Men/Rzut młotem mężczyzn18:00

110 m hurdles Men/ppł mężczyzn18:10 Final 

18:20 400 m Men/mężczyzn Heat 1  

Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn18:20

18:20 400 m Men/mężczyzn Heat 2  

18:35 400 m Women/kobiet Heat 1  

18:35 400 m Women/kobiet Heat 2  

18:50 3000 m steeplechase Men/prz. M im. B.MalinoHeat 1  

100 m Women/kobiet19:07 Final 

19:20 100 m Men/mężczyzn Heat 1  

19:32 800 m Men/mężczyzn Heat 1  

Page 1 Print: 19-06-12 14:07:58

19-06-12 14:07:58
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

Triple Jump Men
EDWARDS Jonathan GBR Gothenburg 95-08-07WORLD RECORD 18.29

EDWARDS Jonathan GBR Gothenburg 95-08-07EUROPEAN RECORD 18.29(+1.3)
HOFFMANN Zdzisław LEGIA Warszawa Madrid 85-06-04POLISH RECORD 17.53( 1.5)

 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 16.95
 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 15.40

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Start:  19-06-12  15:15:00

End: 19-06-12  15:57:00

1 ŚWIDERSKI Adrian 86-09-27 16.42     POLAND

2 SACHA Filip 96-06-25 15.55     POLAND

3 DAROSZEWSKI Jakub 91-11-18 15.39     POLAND

4 SULWIRSKI Rafał 96-07-16 14.26     POLAND

GLAPIŃSKI Sławomir 94-03-16 DNS     POLAND

I II II I IV V VI

x x 16.42 16.19 x xŚWIDERSKI Adrian
+3.6 +2.1 +4.3 +3.3 +4.6 +0.2
15.44 x 15.55 x 15.23 14.99SACHA Filip
+1.3 +2.3 +2.5 +0.3 +3.1 +2.8

x 15.31 x 15.13 15.39 xDAROSZEWSKI Jakub
+2.1 +2.3 +0.9 +1.5 +2.7 +3.3

x x 14.26 x x xSULWIRSKI Rafał
+4.3 +3.0 +3.3 +1.6 +2.6 +4.6

GLAPIŃSKI Sławomir

  NOTE

DNS -Did Not Start
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 16:36:20



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

400 m K U20

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

WYCISZKIEWICZ Patrycja SL Olimpia Poznań Rieti 13-07-19POLISH RECORD 51.56

Heat 1/1 Start: 19-06-12   16:33:28

1 LACHELE Susane 00-07-10 54.645  PB   KS Gwardia Piła 0.172

2 WSOŁEK Aleksandra 01-09-15 54.944  PB   niestowarzyszona 0.112

3 GACKA Kinga 01-10-25 55.603     BKS Bydgoszcz 0.158

4 KOSIKOWSKA Paulina 01-03-07 55.626     AZS-AWF Gorzów 0.230

5 NEUMANN Sara 00-09-30 55.712  SB   UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. 0.195

6 GADOMSKA Julia 01-01-14 56.137     MKS Pogoń Siedlce 0.251

7 KACZMAREK Alicja 02-09-30 56.619     ALKS AJP Gorzów Wlkp. 0.108

8 SZEWCZYK Julia 02-05-29 57.368     BKS Bydgoszcz 0.236

9 WOŁOWICZ Wiktoria 02-09-07 59.591     AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk 0.148

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best SB -Season Best
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 16:45:59



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

110 m hurdles Men/ppł mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MERRITT Aries USA Bruxelles 12-09-07WORLD RECORD 12.80(0.3)
JACKSON Colin GBR Stuttgart 93-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD 12.91

NOGA Artur AZS AWF Kraków Warszawa 13-08-25POLISH RECORD 13.26(0.2)
 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 13.46

Heat 1/2 Wind:-1.9  M/S Start: 19-06-12   17:30:31

1 4 PERINI Lorenzo 94-07-22 13.945 Q    ITALY 0.142

2 5 SZUCS Valdo 95-06-29 14.026 Q    HUNGARY 0.134

3 6 SIEROCKI Michał 99-09-12 14.057 q    POLAND 0.164

4 2 FILLERY Cameron 98-11-02 14.103 q    GREAT BRITAIN 0.112

5 3 BOCHENEK Dominik 87-05-14 14.244     POLAND 0.110

6 1 SCHUBERT Kacper 95-07-10 14.642     POLAND 0.158

7 CARTER Deuce 90-09-28 DNS8     JAMAICA

Heat 2/2 Wind:-2.2  M/S Start: 19-06-12   17:39:11

1 11 AL.-MOUALED Ahmad 88-02-16 13.815 Q    SAUDI ARABIA 0.119

2 9 CZYKIER Damian 92-08-10 13.933 Q    POLAND 0.178

3 12 RILEY-LABORDE Khai 95-11-08 13.956 q    GREAT BRITAIN 0.133

4 10 MARTINSEN Andreas 90-07-17 13.984 q    DENMARK 0.132

5 13 PERERA Miguel 96-09-30 14.287     GREAT BRITAIN 0.123

6 8 ŻEBROWSKI Dawid 97-01-08 14.302     POLAND 0.138

7 15 AKANNI Ethan 99-03-05 14.329     GREAT BRITAIN 0.137

8 14 STAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 93-04-05 14.438     POLAND 0.146

Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 2 AL.-MOUALED Ahmad 88-02-16 SAUDI ARABIA 13.811 Q    

2 Heat 2 CZYKIER Damian 92-08-10 POLAND 13.932 Q    

3 Heat 1 PERINI Lorenzo 94-07-22 ITALY 13.941 Q    

4 Heat 2 RILEY-LABORDE Khai 95-11-08 GREAT BRITAIN 13.953 q    

5 Heat 2 MARTINSEN Andreas 90-07-17 DENMARK 13.984 q    

6 Heat 1 SZUCS Valdo 95-06-29 HUNGARY 14.022 Q    

7 Heat 1 SIEROCKI Michał 99-09-12 POLAND 14.053 q    

8 Heat 1 FILLERY Cameron 98-11-02 GREAT BRITAIN 14.104 q    

9 Heat 1 BOCHENEK Dominik 87-05-14 POLAND 14.245     

10 Heat 2 PERERA Miguel 96-09-30 GREAT BRITAIN 14.285     

11 Heat 2 ŻEBROWSKI Dawid 97-01-08 POLAND 14.306     

12 Heat 2 AKANNI Ethan 99-03-05 GREAT BRITAIN 14.327     

13 Heat 2 STAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 93-04-05 POLAND 14.438     

14 Heat 1 SCHUBERT Kacper 95-07-10 POLAND 14.646     

Heat 1 CARTER Deuce 90-09-28 JAMAICA DNSDNS     

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time DNS -Did Not Start
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 18:11:48



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

100 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

GRIFFITH-JOYNER FlorencUSA Indianapolis, IN 88-07-16WORLD RECORD 10.49
ARRON Christine FRA Budapest 98-08-19EUROPEAN RECORD 10.73

KASPRZYK Ewa OLIMPIA Poznań Grudziądz 86-06-27POLISH RECORD 10.93
 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 11.24

 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 11.85

Heat 1/2 Wind:-1.8  M/S Start: 19-06-12   17:47:28

1 3 LANSIQUOT Imani 97-12-17 11.474 Q    GREAT BRITAIN 0.165

2 4 AKINOSUN Morolake 94-05-17 11.515 Q    USA 0.217

3 2 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 11.713 qPOLAND 0.204

4 7 CIBA Kamila 95-03-29 11.867 qPOLAND 0.152

5 5 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena 00-09-21 11.906 qPOLAND 0.180

6 1 WEILAND Natasza 97-05-30 12.222     POLAND 0.153

7 14 MAŁKOWSKA Dominika 02-03-07 12.318     POLAND 0.205

Heat 2/2 Wind:-2.2  M/S Start: 19-06-12   17:52:14

1 10 SWOBODA Ewa 97-07-26 11.484 Q    POLAND 0.190

2 11 PURICA Andrea 95-11-21 11.495 Q    VENEZUELA 0.181

3 12 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 11.926 qPOLAND 0.186

4 13 AKINIYMIKA Jennifer 01-04-13 11.977     AUTHORISED NEUTRAL ATHLETE 0.220

5 9 SOKÓLSKA Katarzyna 93-08-23 12.013     POLAND 0.183

6 8 FORKASIEWICZ Agata 94-01-13 12.292     POLAND 0.187

Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest losers (q) qualified

SUMMARY

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 1 LANSIQUOT Imani 97-12-17 GREAT BRITAIN 11.471 Q    

2 Heat 2 SWOBODA Ewa 97-07-26 POLAND 11.481 Q    

3 Heat 2 PURICA Andrea 95-11-21 VENEZUELA 11.492 Q    

4 Heat 1 AKINOSUN Morolake 94-05-17 USA 11.512 Q    

5 Heat 1 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 POLAND 11.713 q

6 Heat 1 CIBA Kamila 95-03-29 POLAND 11.864 q

7 Heat 1 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena 00-09-21 POLAND 11.905 q

8 Heat 2 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 POLAND 11.923 q

9 Heat 2 AKINIYMIKA Jennifer 01-04-13 AUTHORISED NEUTRAL ATHLETE 11.974     

10 Heat 2 SOKÓLSKA Katarzyna 93-08-23 POLAND 12.015     

11 Heat 1 WEILAND Natasza 97-05-30 POLAND 12.226     

12 Heat 2 FORKASIEWICZ Agata 94-01-13 POLAND 12.296     

13 Heat 1 MAŁKOWSKA Dominika 02-03-07 POLAND 12.317     

  NOTE

Q -Qualify by placeq -Qualify by time
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 17:55:42



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

800 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

KRATOHVILOVA Jarmila TCH Munich 83-07-26WORLD RECORD 1:53.28
KRATOHVILOVA Jarmila TCH Munich 83-07-26EUROPEAN RECORD 1:53.28

JANUCHTA Jolanta GWARDIA Warszawa Budapest 80-11-08POLISH RECORD 1:56.95
 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 2:00.60

 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 2:07.00

Heat 1/1 Start: 19-06-12   18:01:01

1 2 HAILU Frewoni 91-01-01 2:01.342  PB   ETHIOPIA

2 5 MEZULIANIKOVA Diana 92-04-10 2:01.915  SB   CZECH REPUBLIC

3 4 JÓŹWIK Joanna 91-01-30 2:03.094  SB   POLAND

4 6 BELLO Elena 97-01-18 2:03.676  SB   ITALY

5 7 SARNA Angelika 97-10-01 2:06.087     POLAND

6 3 SABAT Anna 93-11-09 2:06.803     POLAND

7 8 WYKA Weronika 94-01-07 2:08.128     POLAND

8 10 BRONOWSKA Zuzanna 01-06-20 2:10.382     POLAND

9 1 STÓJ Alicja 01-03-23 2:12.581     POLAND

9 LEMIESZ Aneta 81-01-17 DNF9     POLAND

400m 9 58.50 (58.50)

Międzyczasy

LEMIESZ Aneta

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestDNF -Did Not Finish  PB -Personal Best
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 20:01:52



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

100 m hurdles Women/ppł kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

HARRISON Kendra USA London 16-07-22WORLD RECORD 12.20

DONKOVA Yordanka BUL Stara Zagora 88-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD 12.21

RABSZTYN Grażyna GWARDIA Warszawa Warszawa 80-06-13POLISH RECORD 12.36

 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 12.98

 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 13.90

Heat 1/1 Wind:-1.4 M/S Start: 19-06-12   18:14:21

1 BOGLIOLO Luminosa 95-07-03 13.078  SB   ITALY 0.134

2 SICIARZ Klaudia 98-03-15 13.377     POLAND 0.141

3 BARBER Jade 93-04-04 13.396     USA 0.252

4 PARAHONKO Sviatlana 97-06-12 13.592     BELARUS 0.164

5 SCHROTT Beate 88-04-15 13.625     AUSTRIA 0.116

6 HOFMANN Franziska 94-03-27 13.813     GERMANY 0.140

7 WOJTUNIK Klaudia 99-05-15 13.911     POLAND 0.124

8 BHEBHE Urszula 92-02-27 14.299     POLAND 0.141

BRITTON Evonne 91-07-28 DQ4    162p7USA 0.102

  NOTE

 SB -Season Best
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 18:25:50



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

110 m hurdles Men/ppł mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

MERRITT Aries USA Bruxelles 12-09-07WORLD RECORD 12.80(0.3)

JACKSON Colin GBR Stuttgart 93-08-20EUROPEAN RECORD 12.91

NOGA Artur AZS AWF Kraków Warszawa 13-08-25POLISH RECORD 13.26(0.2)

 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 13.46

Final Wind:-2.1 M/S Start: 19-06-12   18:28:29

1 9 CZYKIER Damian 92-08-10 13.754     POLAND 0.127

2 4 PERINI Lorenzo 94-07-22 13.765     ITALY 0.128

3 12 RILEY-LABORDE Khai 95-11-08 13.818     GREAT BRITAIN

4 2 FILLERY Cameron 98-11-02 13.973     GREAT BRITAIN 0.123

5 5 SZUCS Valdo 95-06-29 13.987     HUNGARY 0.132

6 6 SIEROCKI Michał 99-09-12 14.002     POLAND 0.140

7 10 MARTINSEN Andreas 90-07-17 14.149     DENMARK 0.129

11 AL-MOUALED Ahmad 88-02-16 DQ6     162p7SAUDI ARABIA
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 18:36:12



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

400 m Men/mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

VAN NIEKERK Wayde RSA Rio de Janeiro (BRA 16-08-14WORLD RECORD 43.03
SCHÖNLEBE Thomas GDR Roma 87-09-03EUROPEAN RECORD 44.33

CZUBAK Tomasz SKRA Warszawa Seville 99-08-24POLISH RECORD 44.62
 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 45.30

 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 47.70

Heat 1/2 Start: 19-06-12   18:42:02

1 WAŚCIŃSKI Przemysław 95-03-29 46.606  SB   POLAND 0.149

2 HOŁUB Maciej 98-01-30 46.635  PB   POLAND 0.128

3 SMITH Owen 94-11-07 46.834     GREAT BRITAIN 0.118

4 ZIMNY Tymoteusz 98-03-14 46.887  SB   POLAND 0.231

5 KOZŁOWSKI Kacper 86-12-07 47.163  SB   POLAND 0.150

6 RZEŹNICZAK Mateusz 98-07-23 47.428  SB   POLAND

7 AL-SAAD Muath Ali 98-01-06 47.542     SAUDI ARABIA 0.242

Heat 2/2 Start: 19-06-12   18:48:44

1 ABUBAKER Abbas 96-05-17 45.677     BAHRAIN

2 CLEMONS Kyle 90-12-27 45.978     USA

3 YOUSIF Rabah 86-11-12 46.059  SB   GREAT BRITAIN

4 ZALEWSKI Karol 93-08-07 46.066     POLAND

5 BERRY Mike 91-12-10 46.305     USA

6 ISAACS Gardeo 98-12-27 46.443     SOUTH AFRICA

7 BRENES Nery 85-09-25 47.534     COSTA RICA

SUWARA Wiktor 96-07-24 DNS2     POLAND

SUMMARY

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 2 ABUBAKER Abbas 96-05-17 BAHRAIN 45.671     

2 Heat 2 CLEMONS Kyle 90-12-27 USA 45.972     

3 Heat 2 YOUSIF Rabah 86-11-12 GREAT BRITAIN 46.053  SB   

4 Heat 2 ZALEWSKI Karol 93-08-07 POLAND 46.064     

5 Heat 2 BERRY Mike 91-12-10 USA 46.305     

6 Heat 2 ISAACS Gardeo 98-12-27 SOUTH AFRICA 46.446     

7 Heat 1 WAŚCIŃSKI Przemysław 95-03-29 POLAND 46.601  SB   

8 Heat 1 HOŁUB Maciej 98-01-30 POLAND 46.632  PB   

9 Heat 1 SMITH Owen 94-11-07 GREAT BRITAIN 46.833     

10 Heat 1 ZIMNY Tymoteusz 98-03-14 POLAND 46.884  SB   

11 Heat 1 KOZŁOWSKI Kacper 86-12-07 POLAND 47.165  SB   

12 Heat 1 RZEŹNICZAK Mateusz 98-07-23 POLAND 47.426  SB   

13 Heat 2 BRENES Nery 85-09-25 COSTA RICA 47.537     

14 Heat 1 AL-SAAD Muath Ali 98-01-06 SAUDI ARABIA 47.547     

Heat 2 SUWARA Wiktor 96-07-24 POLAND DNSDNS     

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestDNS -Did Not Start  PB -Personal Best
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

Long Jump Women/Skok w dal K
CHISTYAKOVA Galina RUS Leningrad 88-06-11WORLD RECORD 7.52

CHISTYAKOVA Galina URS Leningrad 88-06-11EUROPEAN RECORD 7.52
KARCZMAREK Agata LEGIA Warszawa Lublin 88-08-06POLISH RECORD 6.97

 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 6.72
 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 6.12

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Start:  19-06-12  17:30:00

End: 19-06-12  18:45:00

1 NGUYEN Anasztazia 93-01-09  6.57     HUNGARY

2 VEIGA Evelise 96-03-03  6.57     PORTUGAL

3 ŻEBROWSKA Magdalena 96-05-29  6.51     POLAND

4 BENEKE Linque 91-03-30  6.42     SOUTH AFRICA

5 BENEDYKCIŃSKA Natalia 00-01-22  6.26     POLAND

6 SUŁEK Adrianna 99-04-03  6.19  PB   POLAND

7 GRZELAK Weronika 97-03-19  5.95     POLAND

8 FAKA Angelika 96-01-15  5.78     POLAND

ZLOTNIKOVA Polina 00-08-01 DNS     BELARUS

I II II I IV V VI

6.57 6.34 x 6.49 x xNGUYEN Anasztazia
+3.1 +0.8 +0.1 +1.3 +2.6 +1.7
6.17 x x 6.42 6.28 6.57VEIGA Evelise
+1.0 +1.7 +0.8 +1.6 +0.4 +0.9
5.61 6.51 6.04 6.34 x 6.45ŻEBROWSKA Magdalena
+3.4 +4.3 +0.2 +1.9 +2.8 +2.1
6.32 x 6.29 6.27 6.42 6.34BENEKE Linque
+2.1 +3.7 +0.2 +1.4 +2.8 +1.0

x 6.26 6.18 5.99 6.07 6.00BENEDYKCIŃSKA Natalia
+0.6 +3.6 +3.1 +2.6 +1.7 +2.0
6.16 6.18 x 4.42 5.98 6.19SUŁEK Adrianna
+1.0 +2.0 +0.9 +1.0 +2.3 +1.6

x 5.81 5.95 5.83 5.64 5.78GRZELAK Weronika
+4.2 +0.9 +1.4 +1.8 +1.8 +0.5
5.68 5.67 5.78 x 5.73 5.73FAKA Angelika
+2.2 +3.4 +1.3 +0.5 +2.2 +1.4

ZLOTNIKOVA Polina

  NOTE

 PB -Personal BestDNS -Did Not Start
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 18:57:16



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

400 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

KOCH Marita GDR Canberra 85-10-06WORLD RECORD 47.60
KOCH Marita GDR Canberra 85-10-06EUROPEAN RECORD 47.60

SZEWIŃSKA Irena POLONIA Warszawa Montreal 76-07-29POLISH RECORD 49.28
 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 51.80

 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 54.50

Heat 1/2 Start: 19-06-12   18:55:28

1 NIELSEN Laviai 96-03-13 51.514     GREAT BRITAIN 0.171

2 CHIGBOLU Maria Benedicta 89-07-27 51.895     ITALY 0.200

3 KACZMAREK Natalia 98-01-17 52.707  SB   POLAND 0.203

4 TURNER Jessica 95-08-08 52.776  PB   GREAT BRITAIN 0.203

5 MUIR Carline 87-10-01 52.853  SB   CANADA 0.216

6 DOBEK Anna 96-06-07 53.029  PB   POLAND 0.241

7 WOSZTYL Natalia 99-08-28 53.818  PB   POLAND 0.242

8 KARAŚ Mariola 96-12-04 54.612     POLAND 0.166

Heat 2/2 Start: 19-06-12   19:03:47

1 SEYNI Amina 96-10-24 51.115     NIGER 0.196

2 ŚWIĘTY-ERSETIC Justyna 92-12-03 51.304  SB   POLAND 0.280

3 BAUMGART-WITAN Iga 89-04-11 51.776     POLAND 0.205

4 KIEŁBASIŃSKA Anna 90-06-26 51.839  PB   POLAND 0.286

5 ARTYMATA Eleni 86-05-16 51.917  SB   CYPRUS 0.231

6 HOŁUB-KOWALIK Małgorzata 92-10-30 52.058     POLAND 0.253

7 MARKLAND Tatiana 94-02-01 52.952     JAMAICA 0.282

8 ONUORA Anyika 84-10-28 53.413  SB   GREAT BRITAIN 0.169
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DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best
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SUMMARY

Place Race/Place Athlete Birth Country Result

1 Heat 2 SEYNI Amina 96-10-24 NIGER 51.111     

2 Heat 2 ŚWIĘTY-ERSETIC Justyna 92-12-03 POLAND 51.302  SB   

3 Heat 1 NIELSEN Laviai 96-03-13 GREAT BRITAIN 51.511     

4 Heat 2 BAUMGART-WITAN Iga 89-04-11 POLAND 51.773     

5 Heat 2 KIEŁBASIŃSKA Anna 90-06-26 POLAND 51.834  PB   

6 Heat 1 CHIGBOLU Maria Benedicta 89-07-27 ITALY 51.892     

7 Heat 2 ARTYMATA Eleni 86-05-16 CYPRUS 51.915  SB   

8 Heat 2 HOŁUB-KOWALIK Małgorzata 92-10-30 POLAND 52.056     

9 Heat 1 KACZMAREK Natalia 98-01-17 POLAND 52.703  SB   

10 Heat 1 TURNER Jessica 95-08-08 GREAT BRITAIN 52.774  PB   

11 Heat 1 MUIR Carline 87-10-01 CANADA 52.855  SB   

12 Heat 2 MARKLAND Tatiana 94-02-01 JAMAICA 52.957     

13 Heat 1 DOBEK Anna 96-06-07 POLAND 53.026  PB   

14 Heat 2 ONUORA Anyika 84-10-28 GREAT BRITAIN 53.418  SB   

15 Heat 1 WOSZTYL Natalia 99-08-28 POLAND 53.817  PB   

16 Heat 1 KARAŚ Mariola 96-12-04 POLAND 54.618     

  NOTE

 PB -Personal Best SB -Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

Shot Put Men/Pchnięcie kulą mężczyzn

BARNES Randy USA Westwood 90-05-20WORLD RECORD 23.12

TIMMERMANN Ulf GDR Chania 88-05-22EUROPEAN RECORD 23.06

HARATYK Michał KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała Ostrava (CZE) 18-06-13POLISH RECORD 22.08*

 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 20.70

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Start:  19-06-12  18:20:00

End: 19-06-12  19:00:00

1 HARATYK Michał 92-04-10 21.90  SB   POLAND

2 ENEKWECHI Chuk 93-01-28 20.98     NIGERIA

3 SZYSZKOWSKI Jakub 91-08-21 20.39     POLAND

4 BUKOWIECKI Konrad 97-03-17 20.37     POLAND

5 NEDOW Tim 90-10-16 20.30     CANADA

6 JENSEN Curtis 90-11-01 19.90     USA

7 CREMONA Orazio 89-07-01 19.73     SOUTH AFRICA

8 OZDEVECI Osman Can 95-08-23 18.28     TURKEY

I II II I IV V VI

21.40 21.40 21.90 21.46 21.81 xHARATYK Michał

20.26 20.26 20.56 20.70 20.98 20.48ENEKWECHI Chuk

x 20.39 x 20.05 20.07 xSZYSZKOWSKI Jakub

20.12 20.37 x x x xBUKOWIECKI Konrad

x 20.30 x x 20.06 20.02NEDOW Tim

x 19.78 x x 19.90 xJENSEN Curtis

19.24 x x x x 19.73CREMONA Orazio

18.24 x 18.28 x 17.69 xOZDEVECI Osman Can

  NOTE

 SB -Season Best

Page 1 z 1

BYDGOSZCZ 2019 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Print: 19-06-12 19:13:33



OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

Hammer Throw Men/Rzut młotem mężczyzn

SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart 86-08-30WORLD RECORD 86.74

SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart 86-08-30EUROPEAN RECORD 86.74

FAJDEK Paweł KS Agros Zamość Szczecin 15-08-09POLISH RECORD 83.93

 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 76.00

Place Bib Athlete Birth Country Result

Start:  19-06-12  18:00:00

End: 19-06-12  19:10:00

1 NOWICKI Wojciech 89-02-22 80.26  SB   POLAND

2 FAJDEK Paweł 89-06-04 80.09  SB   POLAND

3 MILLER Nick 93-05-01 78.39  SB   GREAT BRITAIN

4 HALASZ Bence 97-08-04 78.27  SB   HUNGARY

5 BIGOT Quentin 92-12-01 77.02     FRANCE

6 DONNELLY Sean 93-04-01 76.15     USA

7 LOMNICKY Marcel 87-07-06 75.51     SLOVAKIA

8 NAZAROV Dilshod 82-05-06 74.55     TADJIKISTAN

9 HENRICKSEN Eivind 90-09-14 73.57     NORWAY

10 EL SEIFY Ashraf Amgad 95-02-20 73.52     QATAR

BAREISHA Pavel 91-02-16 NM     BELARUS

I II II I IV V VI

75.19 79.03 80.26 x 80.07 79.26NOWICKI Wojciech

75.95 x 80.09 x x xFAJDEK Paweł

76.69 x 75.12 78.39 x 75.40MILLER Nick

75.27 x x 77.61 78.27 75.81HALASZ Bence

74.69 74.92 76.08 x 76.81 77.02BIGOT Quentin

74.55 75.10 76.15 x x xDONNELLY Sean

75.51 x 74.83 75.22 x 74.43LOMNICKY Marcel

66.10 72.14 74.55 72.73 71.89 71.57NAZAROV Dilshod

71.48 72.05 73.57HENRICKSEN Eivind

71.29 73.52 xEL SEIFY Ashraf Amgad

x x xBAREISHA Pavel

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestNM -No Mark
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

3000 m steeplechase Men/prz. M

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

SHAHEEN Saif Saaeed QAT Bruxelles 04-09-03WORLD RECORD 7:53.63
MEKHISSI-BENABBAD MahFRA Paris 13-07-06EUROPEAN RECORD 8:00.09

MALINOWSKI Bronisław OLIMPIA Grudziądz Montreal 76-07-28POLISH RECORD 8:09.11
 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 8:29.00

 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 9:03.00

Heat 1/1 Start: 19-06-12   19:11:39

1 KIPYEGO Barnabas 95-06-12 8:26.889     KENYA

2 KEMBOI Lawrence 93-06-15 8:31.278     KENYA

3 NURGI Tolosa 94-03-29 8:35.243     ETHIOPIA

4 BETT Emmanuel 95-07-14 8:43.415     KENYA

5 ZALEWSKI Krystian 89-04-11 8:44.4316     POLAND

6 HOPKINS Jonathan 92-03-03 8:50.422     GREAT BRITAIN

7 ROSSITER Jayme 90-09-29 9:03.501     IRELAND

8 TOPOLNICKI Szymon 94-02-04 9:09.6814     POLAND

9 KACZOR Mateusz 97-03-03 9:16.6412     POLAND

10 DWORCZAK Nikodem 98-03-02 9:19.7213     POLAND

11 HASIURA Jędrzej 97-03-13 9:23.0711     POLAND

DERIBA Tesfaye 98-09-11 DNS7     ETHIOPIA

OŚLIZŁO Łukasz 89-05-14 DNS15     POLAND

KOWALCZYK Andrzej 98-11-30 DNF10     POLAND

6 GIRMA Tesfaye 95-01-01 DNF6     ETHIOPIA

TSENOV Mitko 93-06-13 DNF4     BULGARIA

1000m 6 "2:50.4 (2:50.4)

2000m 6 5:34.6 (2:44.2)"

GIRMA Tesfaye

GIRMA Tesfaye

  NOTE

DNF -Did Not FinishDNS -Did Not Start
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

100 m Women/kobiet

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

GRIFFITH-JOYNER FlorencUSA Indianapolis, IN 88-07-16WORLD RECORD 10.49

ARRON Christine FRA Budapest 98-08-19EUROPEAN RECORD 10.73

KASPRZYK Ewa OLIMPIA Poznań Grudziądz 86-06-27POLISH RECORD 10.93

 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 11.24

 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 11.85

Final Wind:-1.4 M/S Start: 19-06-12   19:26:02

1 4 AKINOSUN Morolake 94-05-17 11.274     USA 0.115

2 10 SWOBODA Ewa 97-07-26 11.356  SB   POLAND 0.200

3 3 LANSIQUOT Imani 97-12-17 11.355  SB   GREAT BRITAIN 0.147

4 11 PURICA Andrea 95-11-21 11.417     VENEZUELA 0.106

5 2 KOTWIŁA Martyna 99-01-13 11.649     POLAND 0.146

6 12 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia 01-04-20 11.743     POLAND 0.165

7 5 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena 00-09-21 11.742     POLAND 0.167

8 7 CIBA Kamila 95-03-29 11.768  SB   POLAND 0.114

  NOTE

 SB -Season Best
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

100 m Men/mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

BOLT Usain JAM Berlin 09-08-16WORLD RECORD 9.58(+0.9)
VICAUT Jimmy FRA Montreuil 16-06-07EUROPEAN RECORD 9.86(+1.8)

VICAUT Jimmy FRA Paris St Denis 15-07-04EUROPEAN RECORD 9.86( 1.3)
WORONIN Marian CWKS Legia Warszawa Warszawa 84-06-09POLISH RECORD 10.00(+2.0)

 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 10.10
 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 10.65

Heat 1/1 Wind:-3.5 M/S Start: 19-06-12   19:35:46

1 MAGAKWE Simon 85-05-25 10.394     SOUTH AFRICA 0.189

2 BELCHER Christopher 94-01-29 10.436     USA 0.144

3 OLSZEWSKI Remigiusz 92-09-20 10.593     POLAND 0.165

4 BARNES Emre Zafer 88-11-07 10.635     TURKEY 0.175

5 STROMSIK Zdenek 94-11-25 10.677     CZECH REPUBLIC 0.169

6 GORDON Sam 94-10-05 10.729     GREAT BRITAIN 0.132

7 KOPEĆ Dominik 95-03-05 10.742     POLAND 0.141

8 KWIATKOWSKI Karol 96-08-20 10.971     POLAND 0.192

SŁOWIKOWSKI Przemysław 93-11-20 DQ8     POLAND
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

1. Memoriał Ireny Szewińskiej

BYDGOSZCZ, 11-12 czerwca/June 2019

800 m Men/mężczyzn

Place Lane Bib Athlete Birth Country ResultRT

RUDISHA David KEN London 12-08-09WORLD RECORD 1:40.91
KIPKETER Wilson DEN Cologne 97-08-24EUROPEAN RECORD 1:41.11

CZAPIEWSKI Paweł LUBUSZ Słubice Zurich 01-08-17POLISH RECORD 1:43.22
 Doha (QAT) 19-09-27Min. WCH 1:45.80

 Boras (SWE) 19-07-18Min. ME U20 1:49.50

Heat 1/1 Start: 19-06-12   19:42:27

1 5 KSZCZOT Adam 89-09-02 1:45.145     POLAND

2 4 TSHITE Tshepo 97-01-15 1:45.784     SOUTH AFRICA

3 7 BORKOWSKI Mateusz 97-04-02 1:46.037  SB   POLAND

4 6 BOL Peter 94-02-22 1:46.106  SB   AUSTRALIA

5 3 LEWANDOWSKI Marcin 87-06-13 1:46.623     POLAND

6 2 HODBOD Lukas 96-03-02 1:46.862  SB   CZECH REPUBLIC

7 8 SASINEK Filip 96-01-08 1:46.988  SB   CZECH REPUBLIC

8 1 GILES Elliot 94-05-26 1:47.231  SB   GREAT BRITAIN

9 11 POCZWARDOWSKI Jędrzej 02-06-29 1:49.908  PB   POLAND

10 10 AUGUSTYNIAK Jakub 01-09-04 1:49.922     POLAND

9 KITLIŃSKI Michał 98-05-14 DNF9     POLAND

400m 9 50.87

Międzyczasy

KITLIŃSKI Michał

  NOTE

 SB -Season BestDNF -Did Not Finish  PB -Personal Best
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